
2020 Sacramento State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-11-1   Home: 7-3-1   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (143), Opp (162)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Day (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Rodriguez (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-75), Rodriguez (25-29), Main
(12-14), Nunez (9-9), Bertuccio (6-8), Scott (4-4), Sperry (4-6), Parish (3-4), Morfey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Day, Lewa .413 26-25 75 17 31 4 0 6 20 53 .707 8 3 17 2 .488 0 1 1-1 24 54 6 .929
11 Rodriguez, Amber .347 21-17 49 2 17 5 0 0 7 22 .449 9 0 7 0 .448 0 0 1-1 84 11 1 .990
10 Graves, Shea .313 25-25 67 12 21 5 1 0 10 28 .418 6 0 11 1 .365 1 5 1-1 44 55 6 .943
8 Hanson, Haley .294 26-25 85 14 25 1 0 0 5 26 .306 3 2 8 0 .333 0 1 11-13 32 2 1 .971
26 Spieth, Mo .290 26-23 69 14 20 5 1 4 17 39 .565 9 1 10 0 .380 0 0 0-0 30 0 0 1.000
6 Guzman, Charizma .273 26-25 77 11 21 1 0 0 2 22 .286 4 0 17 0 .309 0 1 7-7 36 0 1 .973
14 Mejia, Alondra .250 25-24 76 8 19 4 1 3 18 34 .447 3 1 12 1 .288 0 0 0-1 144 10 1 .994
4 Vretzos, Katie .214 24-21 56 8 12 1 1 0 5 15 .268 9 1 5 0 .333 0 0 5-6 52 44 7 .932
13 Robles, Aliyah .173 24-21 52 5 9 3 0 0 8 12 .231 2 1 7 0 .218 0 3 2-3 24 6 0 1.000
23 Bowers, Brianna .429 5-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Scott, Jessica .353 10-7 17 1 6 0 0 1 5 9 .529 2 1 1 0 .450 0 0 0-0 14 1 1 .938
5 Gresham, Rylee .333 5-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0-0 2 1 2 .600
7 Hargis, Kailie .261 17-8 23 9 6 2 0 1 4 11 .478 2 0 4 0 .320 0 3 1-2 9 3 3 .800
22 Parish, Samantha .222 19-6 27 5 6 2 0 0 3 8 .296 0 0 2 0 .214 1 0 0-0 22 2 0 1.000
24 Morfey, Carley .091 11-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 3 0 .154 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
25 Sager, Rylee .000 19-1 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
12 Pinon, Nevaeh .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Snow, Katelyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .283 26-26 700 118 198 33 4 16 108 287 .410 60 10 108 4 .347 3 15 29-35 524 230 31 .961
Opponents .275 26-26 690 93 190 31 2 13 78 264 .383 47 17 104 6 .335 4 21 32-38 516 198 32 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Bertuccio, Marissa 1.88 5-2 13 9 6 1-0 0 63.1 60 26 17 9 47 14 1 6 .246 2 5 0 2 6
16 Main, Jensen 2.75 5-4 13 9 4 1-0 0 51.0 54 28 20 17 38 6 0 3 .273 4 6 0 0 9
9 Nunez, Alyssa 3.00 1-3 8 3 0 0-0 1 21.0 25 14 9 9 9 5 1 2 .284 1 1 0 0 2
18 Sperry, Danielle 4.10 2-2 11 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 37 17 17 10 9 4 0 2 .316 4 4 0 2 0
24 Morfey, Carley 4.74 1-0 4 1 1 0-0 0 10.1 14 9 7 2 1 2 0 0 .326 2 1 0 0 4
Totals 2.81 14-11 49 26 11 4 1 174.2 190 94 70 47 104 31 2 13 .275 13 17 0 4 21
Opponents 3.99 11-14 53 26 6 3 2 172.0 198 118 98 60 108 33 4 16 .283 12 10 0 3 15



2020 Sacramento State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 20, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Spieth, Mo 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Robles, Aliyah 30 24 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Parish, Samantha 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Bertuccio, Marissa 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
9 Nunez, Alyssa 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
25 Sager, Rylee 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morfey, Carley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Bowers, Brianna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mejia, Alondra 155 144 10 1 .994 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rodriguez, Amber 96 84 11 1 .990 1 25 4 .862 2 0
6 Guzman, Charizma 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hanson, Haley 35 32 2 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Graves, Shea 105 44 55 6 .943 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Main, Jensen 17 1 15 1 .941 1 12 2 .857 0 0
2 Scott, Jessica 16 14 1 1 .938 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Vretzos, Katie 103 52 44 7 .932 6 0 0 — 0 0
44 Day, Lewa 84 24 54 6 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sperry, Danielle 7 0 6 1 .857 0 4 2 .667 0 0
7 Hargis, Kailie 15 9 3 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gresham, Rylee 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pinon, Nevaeh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Snow, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 785 524 230 31 .961 31 32 5 .853 2 0
Opponents 746 516 198 32 .957 18 29 6 .829 3 0


